LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ke March 23, 2015

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Chain Link Dugouts
Page 1 of 2 Location: Various Parks
To (Contractor): ABC Construction Contract No. 153-2014
Original Contract Amt. $145,800.00
Cumulative Amount of $0.00

Previous Change Orders
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

Change Order No. 1

0.00%

$145,800.00

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
':fom Descliption ot ﬁ:agogn‘::,‘g:::‘gﬁ :’l‘;’ prices, change | e oase incontractprice | Increase in contradt price

1|Heavy Duty In Ground Electric Boxes $0.00 $684.00
2|Additional Concrete Walks $4,656.00

Total decrease $0.00

Total increase $5,340.00

Net Amount of this Change Order $5,340.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $151,140.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

geofitract will apply hereto.

Approved by
Approved by

(Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

Chain Link Dugouts- Various Parks 2014

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. Bid No. 153-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Additional concrete walk added for improved access to dugouts and

upgarded to the in ground electric boxes previously not specified in contract to heavy duty in ground
boxes

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




