MAYOR JiM GRAY

To:

From:

Date:

Re:

Original: R-381-2014
Contract # 153-2014

“ LEXINGTON CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

Memorandum

Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

Courtney Thacher
Administrative Specialist Principle for Remedial Measures Program

March 16, 2016 TV

Change Order No. 3 for West Hickman Main Trunk A RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order No. 3 for the West Hickman
Main Trunk A Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO Policy No. 15R, Tier 2 allows the Remedial Measures
Program Manger along with the Directors of Water Quality and Purchasing to approve Change Orders of
less than 10% of the cumulative contract award. Change Order No. 3 increases the contract amount by
$139,437.96, bringing the cumulative change of all three Change Orders to $212,783.99 or 5.6%, and

increases the contract time by 238 calendar days.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pc:

Vemon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, Commissioner

Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality

Todd Slatin, Director of Purchasing

Mark Fischer, P.E., Project Manager

File

125 Liste Industaal Ave. Suite 180, Lewington, KY 3ubty £50 445 2400 Phone » 859 264 7787 Fax /lexnglonky gov



SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: West Hickman Trunk Sewer A
Contractor: Garney Companies, Inc.
Contract Number: 153-2014

RMP Project iD: WH2

Change Order ID Number: 3

Applicable Tier: 2

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount 53,870,564.03 Contract Time

Original Contract Amount: $3,797,218.00 Original Contract Time

Change in Contract

Amount $139,437.96 Change in Contract Time
New Contract Amount: $4,010,001.99  New Contract Time

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

445 c days
270 c days

238 c days
683 c days

See attached.

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

Remedial Measurés Plan or Construction Manager Date

Tier 2

dial Su struction Manager Date
CF o ﬁ/ﬁ 3-/0-1
DirWWater Quality ligte / %/é

Director of the | Division of Purchasing Date

u?ucoxw Wmnon _—

Employee Submitting Notification Date




Change Order No.__ 3
Remedial Measures Plan (RMP)
Division of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG)

Date of Issuance: 17 Feb 2016 Effective Date: 17 Feb 2016
Owner: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) Owner's Bid No.: 103-2014
Contractor: Garney Companies, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 3207
Engineer:  ICA Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 1311100
Project: West Hickman Trunk Sewer - A Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

This change order, Change Order No. 3 (CO#3), provides for payment for additional Work. This CO#3 also
allows for credits given by the Contractor to the Owner for changes in the Work.

ltem No. 1 — Add: Stream Bed Cut-Off Walls

ltem_No. 2 — Add: 36-inch RCP Point Repalir

ltem No. 3 - Add: Parking Lot Restoration

item No. 4 - Add: Asphalt Trail Restoration

ltem No. 5 ~ Add: Manhole Grade Adjustments

item No. 6 — Credit: Elimination of Spoil Pile Hauling

Item No. 7 - Add: Fall-Through Protection

This Change Order, CO#3, consists of 19 pages, including attachments.
Attachments: Attachment 1 — Description of Changes in the Work ; Attachment 2 — ltem Tally and Summary for

Changes in the Work; Attachment 3 — Stream Bed Cut-Off Walls; Attachment 4 - RCP Point Repair; Attachment
5 — Parking Lot Restoration & Asphalt Trail Restoration; Attachment 6 — Manhole Grade Adjustments;
Attachment 7 — Elimination of Spoil Pite Hauling; Attachment 8 — Fall-Through Protection

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: __270 calendar days
$_3.797.218.00 Ready for Final Payment: _14 May 2015
dates
[Increase] [Pecrease] from previously approved Change | [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. _1_toNo. 2 OrdersNo._ 1 toNo._2 :
Substantial Completion: 270 + 78 + 97 calendar days
$ 73.346.03 Ready for Final Payment: _445 calendar days
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __5 November 2015
$__3.870,564.03 Ready for Final Payment: __S5 November 2015
dates
[Increase] [Pecrease] of this Change Order: {Increase] [Pecrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __238 calendar da
$ 139.437.96 Ready for Final Payment: ~#t3-calendar days
L7 days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: Mﬂl_&.&my
$__4,010.001.99 Ready for Final Payment: __30 June 2016
dajes
, // COMMBNDED (Engineer): ACQ; ?(mcto
g
By: fid Q W By:
Title: ICA Engineering, inc. Title: “D-taﬂ\\ ;’ G. (te. 3] \/vug_ ?msul&g\“
Date: ®&/zélie Date: o2 53 {
V“'CEP TED (O"Z‘Z: LFUCG) APPROVED by Funding Agency (If applicable):
By: UMY /? WK By:

Title: dl’.’é{é AAL &4{;{&55 ﬁgﬁjﬁgﬂ g’{ﬁg Title:
Date: 2-/0 A6 Date
RMP Std Forms/Change Order Form

Edition: December 17, 2013



Attachment 1
To Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer -A

ltem Descriptions

Item No. 1: Stream Bed Cut-Off Walls—the Engineer hasrecommended and the
Owner has requested an addition tothe Work toinstallcut-offwalls on either side of
the stream crossing at Station 22+90. The cut-off walls will serve as dams to minimize
or eliminate the escape of stream waterinto the pipelinetrench constructed as partof
the Work. The cut-offwalls shall be constructed in accordance with the details
provided in Attachment 3 and hereby incorporated into the Contract Documents. Lump

sum, $35,055.00 as shown in Attachment 3.

Item No. 2: 36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Point Repair—retrieval of a pipe plug
by the Contractorrequired accessto an existing 36-inch RCPowned and maintained by
the Owner. Theretrieval process manifested critical repairs {toinclude clea nout of
debris from the existing RCP)neededforthe Owner’s sewer infrastructure. Thisitem
includes full compensation to the Contractor of the labor and materials expended to
clean and repairthe existing RCPline. The Work is hereby amended to include this
point repair and the point repair isincluded inthe warranty ofthe Work. Lump sum,

$30,400.33 as shown in Attachment 4.

Item No. 3: Parking Lot Restoration— Additional parking lot improvements were
required dueto impactsfromthe construction efforts. The costassigned to this itemin
this CO#3 isin addition to the Bid item No. 38, Lump sum, $10,843.00 ($45,843 less

$35,000) as shown in Attachment 5.

Item No.4: Asphalt Trail Restoration— Additional asphalt walkingtrail
improvements were required dueto impactsfromthe construction efforts. Lump

sum, $61,817.54 as shown in Attachment 5.

ltem No. 5: Manhole Grade Adjustments—Manholes 3A,3Band4A, as installed in
accordance with the Work, exist ina swale area that will likely pond water and snow
meltfrom precipitation events. Tominimize the introduction of this surface waterinto
the manholes named, the Owner has requestedthe Contractor installriserson each of
thethree manholes, 3A,3Band4A. The risers (concrete rings)shall raise the manhole
lid/top 12inches and shall be instailed as other manhole sections as perthe
Specifications. Lump sum, $2,205.90 as shown in Attachment 6,

item No. 6: Credit - Elimination of Spoil Pile Hauling—One of the Contract
requirements was that the Contractor would create and maintain aspoil pile forthe job
alongthe access road alignment. Attheend ofthe Project, the Contractor was required
toremoveand dispose of the spoils, and to restorethe spoil pileareato pre-disturbance
conditions, The Owner agreed to allow the Contractorto break-up, spread and cover
thespoil pilewith seed and straw efforts, while maintaini ngESCmeasures. Lumpsum,

$-8,544.71, as shown in Attachment 7.



Attachment 1
To Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer - A

item No. 7: Fall-Through Protection—the Owner requested the Contractor supply and
install fall-through protection on three (3) of the structures installed as part of the Work.
Manholes/vaults 5A, 6A and 13A are to be retrofitted with Halliday Model No.
X2SA72A36ACABA hatch net and necessary appurtenances. Lump sum, $7,660.90 as

shown in Attachnient 8.



‘BE# Wa)| sk pig sseq ey uf papnju
S1 000'SE$ 1oyl Jo “Janemoy :#5'099°201$ PorEI0) S)s0o OM) 8yl g Wewydely ul jesodosd 1503 $J0J0BAUOD U} Ul PauIQWED ase P Wal| pue ¢ way
96'2E'6€14 abueyo eaud 1pequ0d 12110)]
06°099'2¢$ 06'099'/¢ 3 $1 uondaolq ybnoiyy ey J4
LLbhS'es- LUPpS'8s- ) 31 Buiney ajid iodg jo uoeuiuwg| g
06°502°2$ 06°602'28 || 1 Siawisnipy apeis sjoyue)y S
¥S/18°19¢ pezig'tgs |1 >3l uojeiolsey el jeydsy| ¢
(8¢ way) 000°Ge$ sso| C0'Ey8'svs jooerg'o 1$ 00'ebB'0le |1 St uojjesolseyy jo7 Bunyeg €
£E°00r'06% geoov'oes |1 51 Aeday Juiog 40Oy You-ggl ¢
00°'550°6e$ 00'G02$ 00 LZL AD SIBM JJO-InD pag weang }
Aflupnb ‘ou
unoLe aoud jun y Jun . uonidosep
sjus WO mmcm.co LU Paipwyse way
€# JopIO abuoyn

AIbwuing puo Agoj way

V - J9Mag yuni] uewo 1S5 M
€ "ON 4epiQ eburyn o3
2 usLyoryy




Attachment 3
to Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer — A

Stream Bed Cut-Off Walls



WY 00:6 SLozez/o I efey M 40413 - v - Jemag xyunuy, UBWIYOIH 1SN

H10M pajietop ay PI8)dwics o} Pasnbas
“Aguenb yun reuy Jop pasn 9q [Im s1ax0 Lianep 10pusn pue SWSLUINSEIW praj4 ‘suonpuco ays uo Buipuadap
Bumaip payoene sup uo payejep syem HO-IN 84y} sy pajiejsu) A0 sad

£028 Jo a0ud Jun e Busodosd si Aoweg
ﬁﬂl
000589z sabueyq 40 (g0 1N
- ¢
00089'9Z ¢ 0o0'sOZ $ AD 000t}
Wunowy BdRVUd  syun Apuenp

1eM Joing - yaain UBLLYOIH 188M, SLOZ/6Z/9
seq

uonduoseq

4028 "ON Ja3josd Aswen

A ‘worbuixe
UdWIBA0D f1unos UBqun anahey uosbuixs

V - dames yuniy uewxomy jsay



501,
TR T e
Tt
— — i — e t®
N ~
CLASS A CONCRETE ’
CUTOFF WALL ,
'~—zsn.—-“ —-—zsa.-—-—t-w
! CLASS A CONCRETE [ - 1z
ENCASEMENT
: 48°
ool

. , I
i 4
4 ’

f
A
. A »

54" RCP ! S4TRCP

A
q £
, M
i 4

T

F
24 BHT

9M STONE
o 3’ 60' LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
DX nia Cobd Lk m PROECT:
ECﬂK M‘E“'Z‘,"f ‘“°R'Z°""“L SCALE ' WEST HICKMAN TRUNK SEWER - A
npinearing o 3 ___.i.iﬁ LFUCG BID No. 103-2014 RMP ID No. GR1.WH-2
VERTICAL SCALE CUTOFF WALL AND TRENCH DETAILS - PAGE 1




: 102"
o d
- BTM PIPE TRENCH
~
CONCRETE CUTOFF WALL
CLASS A
CONCRETE
ENCASEMENT
AL R i
AR
RN
RO

NN

TRENCH DETAIL

SCate

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

ICL =umw " |WEST HICKMAN TRUNK SEWER . A
Engineering  *v=ivezeen LFUCG BID No. 103-2014 RMP ID No. GR1-WH.2
DRAVANG:

CUTOFF WALL AND TRENCH DETAILS - PAGE 2




Attachment 4
to Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer — A

36-inch RCP Point Repair



WY 8S:L SL0Z/9L0L

| aBey SHSL0LAZY Hleday Juiod yourgg - 20z
£E007 08 $ sabueyq jo 1ej0)
S6'IS0CE  $ ssis0'tl 8 1 4 Jeday Juiod g0y yourgg slowszss
S0°LL9'0 $ S0.9'9 $ s§1 o Heday Juod 4o youree S102/81/6
99'62€'8 $ sgzEe § S1 | Jiedey Jujod 4Dy yourgg SLQz/Lii6
LPSEET  $ IvSEET § ¢ L dJiedey Juiog 4Oy uoulgg SL0Z/9L/i6
E:oE.( Jad ®0U4 mu_cD b_ucmac :o:atuwmﬂ L)1)

£02€ "ON 198f0s Aourey)

A ‘voiBuixay

uswBro9 fLunog uequn agedey volBuixay
¥ - I9Mag Nuniy uewsmy Sopm



Attachment 5
to Change Order No, 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer— A

Parking Lot Restoration
&
Asphalt Trail Restoration



West Hickman Trunk Sawer - A
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Gar HEJ,
Lexington, KY CONSTRUCTION.
Date: 10/27/2018 Gamey Projeci No. 3207
Description:  Parking Lot Restoralion - Additional Work
Hourly Rale wiFRINGE HOURS Subtotal Totals f
CraR / Name Regular Overlime Regular Overtime Labor
Gary Gofl / St Prolec! Mgr 3 7.6/ 8 10673 3 -
Zack Bloomfield / Prolect Mgr 3 564118 84.62 -
Rob Grant / Superintendent £8.41 104.12 300 $ 208235
« [Cole Jondan / Field Engineer 4688 | § 7029 $ -
g Operator § 53.69 80.54 30.0 4.0 b 193289
g Qperator 53.69 80.54 30.0 4.0 $ 193299
Operator $ 53.68 80.54 3 -
Pipelayer 40,03 | ¢ 61.38 30.0 4.0 3 1,473.46
_aborer £ 40.60 | § 60.90 30.0 4.0 $ 1484580
Laborer 3 40.60 80.90 ] -
Laborer E 40601 8 60.90 3 -
$ - $ - g -
Total Labor with 15% Markup] $_ 10,215.90 |
Hily Hrly Oparating {  Ownership Opersting Subtolal
Dgscription Ownership Cost Coat Hours Hours Equipment
1/2 Ton Pickup - Gasoline 3 3.88 ] § 15.85 3 -
3/4 Ton Pickup - Gascling 460} § 23.10 [ -
1 Ton Pickup - Diesel $ 6.28 | § 18.80 30.0 30.0 $ 78240
D 624K Wheel Loader § 31.08 ] ¢ 40.80 3 -
Komatsu PC 600 Excavaior 3148  143.70 $ -
l“ CAT 328D Excavator §9.63 67.65 -
& [Okada Hammer - 5000LE 23.61 13,65 -
Z [CAT DBK2 Track Dozer 42.70 | 9 44.40 -
% Atlas Copeo C185 Alr Compressor 420 )8 15.20 -
g jOffice Trailer 1.34 -
Port-A~Jon 0.94 -
fMini-Ex - 1 Week Rental $ 1210005 13.00 1.0 24.0 $ 152200
Skid Steer - 1 Week Rontal $ 11500018 2145 1.0 24.0 s 1,864.80
3 -
[ -
Totai Equipment with 15% Markup| § 4584.58 ]
Sublolal
Subcontract Description Quanlity Unit Rals Subcontract
Parking Lot Excavelion and Paving 1.00 LS $  8,780.00 $  8,780.00
New Concrete Sidewalk 348.00 SF 3 9.00 §  3140.00
New Concrete HC Ramp 2.00 CA ) 42500 850.00
New 18" Concrete Runnel 47.00 LF 82.77 s 3,880.00
New Curb and Guiter 178.00 LF 24.94 4.440.00
Layout and Striping 1.00 ) 355,00 [ 355.00
2 New Asphalt Walking Peth {150 x 6 800.00 SF § 4.80 4,320.00
S |Perking Lot halt Overlay - 1.5° 3660.00 SF § 1.97 7.180.00
©w ‘Remova and Replace Asphall at Entrance 355.00 SF E 8.44 2,285.00
Flow Attenustion with Channel Lining 1.00 LS E 890.00 880.00
Topsoil Backhl 1.00 LS 1,210.00 1.210.00
Walking Path Widening 3150.00 SF 4.98 15,685.00
Walking Path Overlay - 1.5"x 8’ 1120000 SF § 1.80 $ 20,160.00
Mill and Surface 1.5 Parking Lot 1575.00 SF $ 2.07 3 3,280.00
New 2x2 Catch Basin with 12° HDPE with
extended Riprap Quifiow 1.00 LS $  6,980.00 §  6980.00
install new Water Moler Risers 100 X § 35000 3 39000 |
Total Suboontracts with 5% Markup] & 68,016.25 1
Subtotal
Description Quanti Unit Rate Tax Material
6" Cornugated Sock Pipe 1400.00 LF $ 14518 12180[8 2.151.80
2 #57 Crushed Slone Bedding and Backhil 124.44 TN s 157518 1176018§ 2.077.60
& SR & S—
< L T :
: - -
. 3 -
- l -
Total Materinls with 15% Markup] 5 4.663.81]
ITOTAL $ 107,660.54 |

Page 2




Attachment 6
to Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer ~ A

Manhole Grade Adjustments



West Hickman Trunk Sewer - A

Lexinglon Fayetts Urban County Government

Garney

Lexinglon, KY
Dale: 10/2772015 Garmey Profect No. 3207
Descriplion:  MH-SA ALT, MH-3B ALT, and MH<A Risers
Howdy Rals wFRINGE HOURS Sublolat Totals
Cisft  Name _Regular Owertine __Regular Overtime Labtor
Gary Goff I St P ect Mgr 3 71.15{ 8 108.73 5 -
Zack Bloomfield / Projact Mgr § 58411 8 84.62 $ -
Rob Grant / Superintendant ] 69.41 104.12 2.0 3 138.82
e Jordan / Field Engineer $ 4888 70.20 L -
g tor 4 53.68 80.54 7.0 $ 375,88
< {Operator 9 53.89 | § 80.54 -
tor 53.69 ] § 80.54 -
Pipelayer 4 40831 8 £1.39 -
Laborar § 40601 3 50,90 2.0 3 81.20
Laborer | 4060( 3 60.90 -
Laborer 40.60 | § 60.80 3 -
i § - - -
Totsl Labor with 15% Markup] § 68528
1S
172 Ton Pickup - Gasaline 3 3.89 | ¢ 15.85 s -
3/4 Ton Pickup - Gasoline s 46018 23.10 $ -
1 Ton Pickup - Diesel 3 628§ 19.80 20 2.0 $ 52.16
JD 624K Whesl Loader 3 31088 40.80 1.0 1.0 ] 71.88
Komatsu PC 800 Excavalor $ 13114 143.70 $ -
CAT 328D Excavator 5963 ] § 67.68 3 -
E Okada Hammer - 5000LB 23.61 13.65 1 -
E CAT DBK2 Track Dozer 42,70 44.40 3 -
5 jAllas Copeo C185 Alr Compressor 420(8$ 15.20 3 -
2 [Ofice Trater 134 3 :
Pori-A-Jon 0.84 3 -
Mini-Ex - 1 Week Rental 1,21000 | $ 13.00 ] -
Skid Steer - 1 Week Renlal $ 1,15000(8 21.45 [ -
Komaisu - D38 Dozer - 1 Oay Rental $ 518878 3445 1,0 8.0 723.37
3 -
[ R
3 ~ .
Yot Equipment with 15% Markup] $ 97452 ]
Sublolal
Subcontract Description Quanbily Unit Rale Subconirac!
3 :
3 N
2 : :
= N
w0
3 -
3 -
q -
Totet Subconiracts with 59 Markup( $ -]
Sublolat
Description Quantlly Unil Rale Tax Maleds!
6-INCH XYPEX RISERS 8.00 EA $ 68671 % 2400 8 424.00
- IMABTIC 1.00 BOX 2 48001 % 2888 50.88
2 N s - 18 -
E % ~ 3 -
§ [ - 3 -
3 ~ 3 -
s . 2 -
3 - 3 -]
3 - § -
Tolst Malerlals with 15% Markup| $ 546.11 ]

Page 4

TOT,

3 2,205.90 '




Attachment 7
to Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer - A

Elimination of Spoil Pile Hauling



West Hickenan Trunk Sewer - A
Lexinglon Fayette Urban County Government al' "eJI
Lexington, KY COMSTAUCTION

Date: 1042712015 Gamey Project No. 3207
Description:  Hau-off Spolls
_Houdy Rate wFRINGE HOURS Sublolsl Totals
Craft I Name Ragular Overime Reguiar Overtime Labor -
Colf / 5r Project Mgr $ 7115{$ 106.73 3 -
Zack Bicomfield / Project Mar 3 564118 846 $ -
Rob Grant / Superintendent $ 8941138 104.12 -5.0 § {347.06)
o |Cole Jordan f Fleld Englneer b 488618 7029 s -
g Opsrator 3 536018 80.54 -10.0 3 {538.94)
5 Operafor 4 536048 80.54 4 -
Operstor 4 5368 | § 80.54 [ -
Pipelayer § 40.93 | § 651,38 -
Laborer 406018 6080 4 -
Laborer 40.60 | §0.80 -
Laborer § 40,60 | § 60.90 ] -
} $ L - S -
Tolal Labor with 0% Markup| § 884.00
Hily Hriy Opersing | Ownership Opersting Subloial
Description ip Cost Cost Hours Hours Equipmen
1/2 Ton Pickup - Gasoline [ 38018 5.85 -
3/4 Yon Pickup - Gasdine [ 460 |3 23.10 3 -
1 Ten Pickup - Diessl 3 82818 19.80 -5.0 2.0 § {71.00)
JD 624K Whes! Loader 1 310818 4080 $ .
Komatsu PC 800 Excavator 131.14 |8 143.70 $ -
E JCAT 328D Excavator 59,83 | § 67.65 -8.0 -10.0 {1.153.64)
& [Okada Hammer - SO00LB § 23613 13.55 3 -
% JCAT D6K2 Track Dozer [ 42.70 4440 3 s
& |Aties Copeo C185 Air Compressor $ 4208 1520 -
“0' Office Traller 3 1.34 -
Port-A-Jon [ 0.94 E -
[Mlni—Ex - 1 Week Rentat 1.210.00{$ 13.00 -
|Skid Steer - 1 Wesk Rantal $ 1350018 2148 § -
Komatsu - D39 Dozer - 1 Day Renfal 4 51667 | 3 34.45 ~1.0 -10.0 {861.17)
[ N
3 N
Total Equipment with 0% Markvp] $_ (2.085,71)]
Subiotal
Subconiract Description Quantity Und Rale Subconiract
Hourly Trucking ~75.00 HR 3 65.00 ¥ {4.875.00)
Mobilize Dozer {0 Bump and Beck +2.00 EA $ 350.00 3 {700.00)]
3 N
8 s -
& ] :
$ -
3 -
3 -
Tolal Subconlracts with 0% Markup] § {5,575.00)}
Sublotel
Description Quantity Unit Rale Tex Mslerial
$ - 13 -
=2 3 - 18 -
2 s - I3 :
E 3 - 3 -
< | $ - 18 -
= s - 3 -
E) - 3 -
$ - 18 -
E - 13 -
Totai Malerials with 0% Markup| § -]
[FGTAL $ (853471)]

Page 5




Attachment 8
to Change Order No. 3
West Hickman Trunk Sewer — A

Fall-Through Protection



WY iv's sLozowny i sbey

SI9N yoey - L0ze

06'099'2 $ sebueyn jo 1gj0)

$

- $

- $

06'098°L ¢ 060992 § g7 | HoRuBARLY Ny ey slein-onsy Aepijey SLoz/orLL
Junoury Bd0ud s Aguenp

Uonduaseq ajeg

£02E ‘ON Jo8laiy Aswsse

A ‘vorbuixay

usiwiason Aunog uegqun enahey uoybupary
V - 4aMaS yunsyt ueusyony som



HALLIDAY PRODUCTS, INC.

ORLANDO, FL
hitp:/iwww hallidayproducts.com HALLIDAY PRODUCTS
NOIE: COVERS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY GRATING PANEL
WIDTH = INSIDE
EXISTING FRAME FRAME DIM. MINUS

6.5" (BOTH ENDS) 21" DIVIDED BY 2

— - ES
——fx
e -
ALUMINUM "I" L
BAR GRATING |
W/SUPPORT | -{
BEAMS (2) | |
2 unrsy il
Il i

INSIDE FRAME DIMENSION
36"

|
|
. I
i
!
|

PADLOCK l. jg
TAB ' %
| Lot oo U o8
| L
[ IV N N, 1
BEAM SUPPORT
VERIFY
ASSEMBLY (4 CLEARANCE %ﬁgg?ﬁ g‘&'&n
INSIDE_FRAME_DIM. !
72"
STANDARD FRAME CHANNEL FRAME
\ PLAN VIEW /
CONCRETE SLAB
SECTION _A—A
STANDARD FRAME\ [Cﬂ ANNEL FRAME
' MEASURE ' :

INSIDE FRAME HERE

Important:
With any cusiom built item, itis imperative accurate information be relayed to

the manufacturer. Carefully review the above information to insure there Is no
miscommunication with regard to the size of the existing opening, depth and
condition of the concrete as well as obstructions which could adversely affect
the operation of the Retro-Grate. All information including the tagfiocation must
be shown in the above submittal drawing. if all information is cotrect, sign and
date the submittal where shown and email {o: sales@hallidayproducts.com or
fax it to us @ 407-298-4534.

MODEL NO: X2SA72A36ACABA
QUANTITY: 3

ORDER NO. Q47790

DATE:  11/6/15

LOCATION /TAG: WEST HICKMAN

STANDARD FEATURES:
o HINGED ALUMINUM "I" BAR GRATING PANEL

» T-318 STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE
AND HOLD-OPEN ARM

¢ SPRING LOADED LIFT HANDLE

» 300L8. PER SQ. FT. LOAD RATING

¢ 3 YEAR GUARANTEE

» PADLOCK TAB

o GRATING PANEL (POWDER COATED,
SAFETY ORANGE COLOR)

MOUNTING HARDWARE
» FLAT HEAD P SCREW (3/8"-16 X 1 112"}

o NUT (3/8"-16)
» LOCK WASHER (3/8%)

@ MOUNTING HARDWARE
o SLEEVE ANCHOR (3/8" X 3" FH-P)

] MOUNTING HARDWARE
s SLEEVE ANCHOR (3/8° X 4° FH-P)

MISCELLANEQUS
(SEE ACCOMPANYING DETAL DRAWING)

D DRAWING IS CORRECT AS SHOWN,
PROCEED WITH FABRICATION.

L__] MAKE CORRECTIONS AND RESUBMIT

D MAKE CORRECTIONS AND PROCEED
WITH FABRICATION,

SIGNED:
DATE:

SUBRETROGRATESY 7/68/04




